



Wales Office Gwydyr House London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru Tŷ Gwydyr Llundain, SW1A 2NP

E walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk **W** www.walesoffice.gov.uk

February 2015

REFERENCE: 15FOI 32

You requested the following information:

- 1) How many requests for signed photographs of Secretaries of State for Wales have been received via the Department in each year since 2000?
- 2) How many copies of photographs of Stephen Crabb has the department purchased for the above purposes and at what cost?
- 3) Does the department produce a photograph of the ministerial team all together and have any requests for such a photograph been received in the above period?
- 4) Of the requests for signed photographs mentioned in question (1), what was the breakdown between forms of communication, i.e. email, letter, fax, telephone?

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

- 1) We do not keep a record of requests for signed photographs of the Secretary of State.
- 2) No photographs have been purchased by the department for the above purpose.
- 3) The Wales Office does hold photographs of the complete ministerial team but we do not keep a record of requests for such a photograph.
- 4) We do not keep a record of requests for signed photographs.